




 

 

 

 

INVITATION FOR BID 
 

RENOVATION OF EXIM BANK OF PAKISTAN OFFICE AT  

5TH FLOOR, BAHRIA COMPLEX-I, M.T. KHAN ROAD, KARACHI 
 

CORRIGENUM # 1 

 

In continuation to subject Invitation for Bid published in newspapers dated February 10th, 2023, following 

changes in the IFB may be noted. 

 

1. RS. 30 million stated at Sr. No 1(b) and 1(c) of the Invitation for Bid is replaced with RS. 50 million.  

2. The last date of submission of Bids has been extended till March 8, 2023, at 11:00 Hours. Bids shall be 

opened on the same day at 11:30 hours. 

 

All other terms & conditions stated in the Invitation for Bid & Bidding Documents remain unchanged. 

 

Head of Procurement Committee, 

Export-Import (EXIM) Bank of Pakistan 

Office No. 510-512, 5th Floor, Evacuee Trust Complex,  

Agha Khan Road, F5/1, Islamabad. 

Tel: 051-9170100, Fax: 051-921 1997 

Email: procurement@eximbank.gov.pk 



INVITATION FOR BID

RENOVATION OF EXIM BANK OF PAKISTAN OFFICE AT 
5TH FLOOR, BAHRIA COMPLEX-I, M.T. KHAN ROAD, KARACHI

Export & Import Bank of Pakistan (EXIM) invites sealed bids from interested bidders for carrying out 
Renovation of EXIM Bank of Pakistan office at 5th Floor, Bahria Complex-I, M.T. Khan Road, Karachi

1. Interested bidders must meet the following requirements:

a) Having valid license from Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) in Category C5 or above with 
Specialization Code CE10, EE04 & EE07.

b) Two similar size Renovation/Refurbishment/Finishing works having cost Rs. 30 million or above 
completed during last 05 years.

c) Last three years’ average turnover of minimum Rs. 30 million 
d) Registered with FBR/SRB in Income Tax & Sales Tax & enlisted as Active Taxpayer (copy of the 

registration certificate issued by FBR/SRB required to be submitted with the bidding documents).
e) The bidder must submit an Affidavit stating that the firm has never been blacklisted previously by 

any executing Procuring Agency.

2. A complete set of bidding documents may be downloaded from EXIM website  www.eximbank.gov.pk 
and PPRA website www.ppra.org.pk (free of cost) or can also be collected during working hours from 
February 10th, 2023, till March 1st, 2023, from the NESPAK office Karachi by submitting fee of PKR 
15,000/. In shape of pay order or demand draft in favor of NATIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES PAKISTAN 
(PVT.) LIMITED.

3. A pre-bid meeting will be held on Feb 17th, 2023, at 11.00 AM at National Engineering Services Pakistan 
(Pvt.) Limited (NESPAK) Architecture & Planning Division, 4th Floor, NICL Building, Abbasi Shaheed Road, 
off Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi. A Consolidated bidders’ queries matrix shall be uploaded to EXIM website.

4. Single Stage One Envelope procedure will be adopted as per Rule-36(a) of PPRA 2004. 

5. Bid must be accompanied by a Bid Security amounting to Five Lac Rupees (Rs.500,000/-) in the form 
specified in the bidding documents. Bid Security must be attached with the Technical Proposal. Proposal 
without Bid Security shall be rejected.

6. Partial, incomplete, conditional bids or bids received after the specified date and time shall be rejected. 
Bids submitted through fax and email shall not be accepted.

7. Bids (technical and financial proposal) and supporting documents must be submitted in a Single 
Envelope at the office of National Engineering Services Pakistan (Pvt.) Limited (NESPAK) Architecture & 
Planning Division, 4th Floor, NICL Building, Abbasi Shaheed Road, off Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi on or 
before Mar 1st, 2023, at 11:00 Hours and shall be opened on the same date at 11:30 hours in the 
presence of the bidders’ representatives & concerns.

8. Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions of Public 
Procurement Rules 2004.

Head of Procurement Committee,
EXIM BANK of PAKISTAN

Office No. 510-512, 5th Floor, Evacuee Trust Complex, Agha Khan Road,
F-5/1, Islamabad.

Tel: 051-9170100, Fax: 051-9211997
Email:  procurement@eximbank.gov.pk









































































































































































































































































































































































































































































NATIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES PAKISTAN (PVT) LTD.

ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING DIVISION, KARACHI

JANUARY , 2023

INTERIOR DESIGNING & CONSTRUCTION

SUPERVISION OF EXIM BANK OFFICE

AT KARACHI

EXIM OFFICE



ARCHITECTURE DRAWINGS

DRAWING NO.S/NO DESCRIPTION

41156/08/TD/B001

41156/08/TD/B002

41156/08/TD/B003

41156/08/TD/B004

41156/08/TD/B005

41156/08/TD/B006

41156/08/TD/B007

41156/08/TD/B008

41156/08/TD/B009

41156/08/TD/B010

41156/08/TD/B011

41156/08/TD/B012

41156/08/TD/B013

DRAWING NO.S/NO DESCRIPTION

HVAC  DRAWINGS

DRAWING NO.S/NO DESCRIPTION

ELECTRICAL LEGEND AND GENERAL NOTES

LIGHTING LAYOUT

POWER LAYOUT

ELECTRICAL & COMMUNICATION  DRAWINGS

MAIN SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM & DB DETAILS

DATA &TELEPHONE LAYOUT

COMMUNICATION LEGEND AND GENERAL NOTES

CCTV LAYOUT



26'-3"

2
6

'-
3

"

LOBBY

2 3 4 5 6 7

E

D

C

B

R-01 RECEPTION 13'-8"X14'-0"

WT-01 WAITING   8'-0"X12'-0"

TR-01 TREASURY  13'-0"X10'-0"

EX-01 EXECUTIVE 10'-0"X12'-0"

EX-02 EXECUTIVE 10'-0"X12'-0"

EX-03 EXECUTIVE 10'-0"X12'-0"

CEO-01 C.E.O 18'-0"X12'-0"

C-01 CONFERENCE 26'-0"X18'-0"

M-01 MEETING   9'-0"X12'-0"

SR-01 SERVER 12'-9"X12'-0"

S-01 STORE   6'-0"X9'-0"

E-01 ELECTRICAL   6'-0"X9'-0"

R-01 RECORD   6'-0"X9'-0"

WS-01 WORKSTATION 11'-6"X8'-9"

WS-02 WORKSTATION 12'-9"X8'-9"

WS-03 WORKSTATION 12'-0"X8'-9"

WS-04 WORKSTATION 12'-3"X8'-9"

WS-05 WORKSTATION 12'-0"X8'-9"

WS-06 WORKSTATION 12'-3"X8'-9"

WS-07 WORKSTATION 12'-9"X8'-9"

WS-08 WORKSTATION 11'-8"X12'-0"

WS-09 WORKSTATION   8'-6"X12'-0"

EXIM OFFICE
NATIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

PAKISTAN (PVT.) LTD.

41156/08/TD/ B

OFFICE FOR EXIM BANK AT

KARACHIEXIM BANK OF PAKISTAN
WORKING LAYOUT

001



26'-3"

2
6

'-
3

"

LOBBY

2 3 4 5 6 7

E

D

C

B

EXIM OFFICE
NATIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

PAKISTAN (PVT.) LTD.

41156/08/TD/ B

OFFICE FOR EXIM BANK AT

KARACHIEXIM BANK OF PAKISTAN
FLOOR PATTERN

002



26'-3"

2
6

'-
3

"

LOBBY

2 3 4 5 6 7

E

D

C

B

EXIM OFFICE
NATIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

PAKISTAN (PVT.) LTD.

41156/08/TD/ B

OFFICE FOR EXIM BANK AT

KARACHIEXIM BANK OF PAKISTAN
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

003



ELEVATION-2ELEVATION-1

EXIM OFFICE
NATIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

PAKISTAN (PVT.) LTD.

41156/08/TD/ B

OFFICE FOR EXIM BANK AT

KARACHIEXIM BANK OF PAKISTAN
MEETING ROOM

004

DETAIL-A

MEETING ROOM

PLAN

MEETING ROOM

FLOOR PATTERN

MEETING ROOM

CEILING LAYOUT

3D VIEW

ELEVATION-3



EXIM OFFICE
NATIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

PAKISTAN (PVT.) LTD.

41156/08/TD/ B

OFFICE FOR EXIM BANK AT

KARACHIEXIM BANK OF PAKISTAN
EXECUTIVE ROOM

005

EXECUTIVE ROOM

PLAN

EXECUTIVE ROOM

FLOOR PATTERN

EXECUTIVE ROOM

CEILING LAYOUT

3D VIEW

DETAIL-A

ELEVATION-2ELEVATION-1



EXIM OFFICE
NATIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

PAKISTAN (PVT.) LTD.

41156/08/TD/ B

OFFICE FOR EXIM BANK AT

KARACHIEXIM BANK OF PAKISTAN
CEO ROOM

006

CEO ROOM

PLAN

CEO ROOM

FLOOR PATTERN

CEO ROOM

CEILING LAYOUT

3D VIEW

DETAIL-A

ELEVATION-1 ELEVATION-2

ELEVATION-3



EXIM OFFICE
NATIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

PAKISTAN (PVT.) LTD.

41156/08/TD/ B

OFFICE FOR EXIM BANK AT

KARACHIEXIM BANK OF PAKISTAN
CONFERENCE ROOM

007

CONFERENCE

PLAN

CONFERENCE

FLOOR PATTERN

3D VIEW

ELEVATION-1

AA

SECTION-AA

TOILET PLAN

ELEVATION-1



CONFERENCE

CEILING LAYOUT

EXIM OFFICE
NATIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

PAKISTAN (PVT.) LTD.

41156/08/TD/ B

OFFICE FOR EXIM BANK AT

KARACHIEXIM BANK OF PAKISTAN
CONFERENCE ROOM

008

3D VIEW

DETAIL-A

ELEVATION-2

ELEVATION-3



CONFERENCE

PLAN

EXIM OFFICE
NATIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

PAKISTAN (PVT.) LTD.

41156/08/TD/ B

OFFICE FOR EXIM BANK AT

KARACHIEXIM BANK OF PAKISTAN
ENTRANCE LOBBY

009

3D VIEW

CONFERENCE

CEILING LAYOUT

ELEVATION-1



CONFERENCE

FLOOR PATTERN

EXIM OFFICE
NATIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

PAKISTAN (PVT.) LTD.

41156/08/TD/ B

OFFICE FOR EXIM BANK AT

KARACHIEXIM BANK OF PAKISTAN
ENTRANCE LOBBY

010

3D VIEW

ELEVATION-2 ELEVATION-3

ELEVATION-4

ELEVATION-5



EXIM OFFICE
NATIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

PAKISTAN (PVT.) LTD.

41156/08/TD/ B

OFFICE FOR EXIM BANK AT

KARACHIEXIM BANK OF PAKISTAN

RECEPTION & PLANTER DETAILS

011

TYPICAL SECTION - A
CABINET/PLANTER

2

ELEVATION -2SECTION -B

PLAN
CABINET/PLANTER

TYPICAL ELEVATION-1
CABINET/PLANTER

1

A

RECEPTION COUNTER

B

3D VIEW

3D VIEW



FILE RACK

TYPICAL ELEVATION

FILE RACK

PLAN

EXIM OFFICE
NATIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

PAKISTAN (PVT.) LTD.

41156/08/TD/ B

OFFICE FOR EXIM BANK AT

KARACHIEXIM BANK OF PAKISTAN

SCHEDULE OF DOORS &

FILE RACK DETAILS

012

DW1

TYPICAL ELEVATION OF

GLASS DOOR

DW2

TYPICAL ELEVATION OF

GLASS DOOR

DW3

TYPICAL ELEVATION OF

GLASS DOOR

D1 D2 D3

1 A

FILE RACK

SECTION-A

3D VIEW

SLD



EXIM OFFICE
NATIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

PAKISTAN (PVT.) LTD.

41156/08/TD/ B

OFFICE FOR EXIM BANK AT

KARACHIEXIM BANK OF PAKISTAN

DETAIL OF PARTITION WALLS

013

TYPICAL DETAIL OF DRY WALL PARTTION TYPICAL DETAIL OF GLASS WALL PARTTION



ELECTRICAL &

COMMUNICATION



EXIM OFFICE
NATIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

PAKISTAN (PVT.) LTD.

41156/08/TD/ E

OFFICE FOR EXIM BANK AT

KARACHIEXIM BANK OF PAKISTAN
ELECTRICAL LEGEND & GENERAL NOTES

001



26'-3"
2

6
'-
3

"

LOBBY

2 3 4 5 6 7

E

D

C

B

EXIM OFFICE
NATIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

PAKISTAN (PVT.) LTD.

41156/08/TD/4th Floor, N.I.C. Building, Abbasi Shaheed Road, Karachi, Tel: 99225430-34

OFFICE FOR EXIM BANK AT

KARACHIEXIM BANK OF PAKISTAN

CONSULTANT

ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING DIVISION KARACHI.

04

03

02

01

REV. DATE DESCRIPTION APPROVED

DRAWN

SUBMITTED

RECOMMENDED

CHD./VER.

APPROVED

PROJECT

DATE

JANUARY, 2023

DRAWING No.

SCALE

3/16"=1'-0"

REV.

0

CLIENT

LIGHTING LAYOUT

E002



LOBBY

2 3 4 5 6 7

E

D

C

B

EXIM OFFICE
NATIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

PAKISTAN (PVT.) LTD.

41156/08/TD/4th Floor, N.I.C. Building, Abbasi Shaheed Road, Karachi, Tel: 99225430-34

OFFICE FOR EXIM BANK AT

KARACHIEXIM BANK OF PAKISTAN

CONSULTANT

ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING DIVISION KARACHI.

04

03

02

01

REV. DATE DESCRIPTION APPROVED

DRAWN

SUBMITTED

RECOMMENDED

CHD./VER.

APPROVED

PROJECT

DATE

JANUARY, 2023

DRAWING No.

SCALE

3/16"=1'-0"

REV.

0

CLIENT

POWER LAYOUT

E003



STRUCTURED CABLING NETWORK

CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM (CCTV):

LEGEND:
CABLE  SHEDULE

GENERAL NOTES:

DR

TJB

IDF

MDF

MISC 

EXIM OFFICE
NATIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

PAKISTAN (PVT.) LTD.

41156/08/TD/ T

OFFICE FOR EXIM BANK AT

KARACHIEXIM BANK OF PAKISTAN
COMMUNICATION LEGEND & GENERAL NOTES

001



LOBBY

2 3 4 5 6 7

E

D

C

B

EXIM OFFICE
NATIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

PAKISTAN (PVT.) LTD.

41156/08/TD/4th Floor, N.I.C. Building, Abbasi Shaheed Road, Karachi, Tel: 99225430-34

OFFICE FOR EXIM BANK AT

KARACHIEXIM BANK OF PAKISTAN

CONSULTANT

ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING DIVISION KARACHI.

04

03

02

01

REV. DATE DESCRIPTION APPROVED

DRAWN

SUBMITTED

RECOMMENDED

CHD./VER.

APPROVED

PROJECT

DATE

JANUARY, 2023

DRAWING No.

SCALE

3/16"=1'-0"

REV.

0

CLIENT

DATA AND TELEPHONE LAYOUT

T002



LOBBY

2 3 4 5 6 7

E

D

C

B

EXIM OFFICE
NATIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

PAKISTAN (PVT.) LTD.

41156/08/TD/4th Floor, N.I.C. Building, Abbasi Shaheed Road, Karachi, Tel: 99225430-34

OFFICE FOR EXIM BANK AT

KARACHIEXIM BANK OF PAKISTAN

CONSULTANT

ARCHITECTURE & PLANNING DIVISION KARACHI.

04

03

02

01

REV. DATE DESCRIPTION APPROVED

DRAWN

SUBMITTED

RECOMMENDED

CHD./VER.

APPROVED

PROJECT

DATE

JANUARY, 2023

DRAWING No.

SCALE

3/16"=1'-0"

REV.

0

CLIENT

CCTV LAYOUT

T003


